900223890 05/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carroll Company		04/20/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaumont Products Incorporated	
Street Address:	1560 Big Shanty Drive	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1217196	TREWAX
Registration Number:	1199239	TREWAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709510933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: mary.kilgore@tkhr.com
Correspondent Name: George M. Thomas

Address Line 1: 400 Interstate North Parkway, SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10223-3020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George M. Thomas	
Signature:	/George M. Thomas/	

900223890 REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0009

OP \$65.00 121719

Date:	05/23/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=01628017#page1.tif source=01628017#page2.tif source=01628017#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") effective as of April 20, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Carroll Company, a Texas corporation having an address of 2900 West Kingsley Road, Garland, Texas 75041 ("Assignor") and Beaumont Products Incorporated, a Georgia corporation having an address of 1560 Big Shanty Drive, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes referenced collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations set forth in **EXHIBIT A** attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter, collectively the "*Marks*"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all of its rights, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to, and under, the Marks together with the goodwill associated therewith.

2. RECORDALS/FURTHER ASSURANCES.

Assignee shall record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the United States federal trademark registrations set forth in **EXHIBIT A**. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee all such further instruments, assignments, assurances and other documents, and perform such other acts, as Assignee may reasonably request or as may be necessary to more fully assign and convey to and vest in Assignee the rights herein assigned.

3. ORIGINALS/COUNTERPARTS.

This Assignment may be executed by facsimile signature in multiple counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

DALLAS 2291415v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0011 **ASSIGNOR**:

CARROLL COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

BEAUMONT PRODUCTS INCORPORATED

Printed Name: Kyle W. Ogden

Title:

President & CEO

Date:

April 20, 2012

Printed Name: Henry M. Picken, Jr. Title: President & CEO

Date:

April 20, 2012

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Goods & Services
Trewax	1217196	November 23, 1982	cleaning and polishing compositions-namely, marine cleaners, waxes and polishes, carpet and rug cleaners, shampoos and conditioners; floor waxes, cleaners, strippers and polishes; all purpose household cleaners; wallpaper strippers and removers
Trewax and design	1199239	June 29, 1982	cleaning and polishing compositions namely, marine cleaners, waxes and polishes; carpet and rug cleaners, shampoos and conditioners; floor waxes, cleaners, strippers and polishes, all purpose cleaners; wallpaper strippers and removers

DALLAS 2291415v.1

RECORDED: 05/23/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004786 FRAME: 0013